## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1039

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1039.

Amend House Bill No. 1039 as engrossed, 1/28/03:

Add Senator Womack as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Add Representatives Napper, Bright, Parks as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "<u>The Director of the Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 13 through 14 and substitute the following: "(b) The committee shall consist of five (5) members as follows: (1) One (1) person appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives; (2) One (1) person appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate; and (3) Three (3) persons appointed by the Governor."

AND

Page 4, line 3, delete "<u>Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 6, delete "<u>Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's Hospital</u>"

AND



Page 4, line 7, delete "<u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's</u> <u>Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 9, delete "<u>Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "<u>Department of Human</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas</u> <u>Children's Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 4, line 27, delete "Services"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete "<u>Department of Human Services</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 8, delete "<u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's</u> <u>Hospital</u>"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "<u>department</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Children's</u> <u>Hospital</u>"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_\_By: Senator Womack
JSE/RCK - 021220031009
RCK349
Secretary